## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Secretariat: Home Department

Subject:-Constitution of the Establishment-cum-Selection Committee.

Ref'nce:-Letter No.PSC/RR/Police/3/2000 dated 21.1.2010 from the J&K Public Service Commission.

> 1030 Government Order No. Home-(P) of 2011. 04 -10-2011.

Sanction is accorded to the constitution of the Establishment-cum-Selection Committee under the Chairmanship of the Chief Secretary J&K to consider and recommend the placement of the Superintendents of Police or equivalent level officers working under the administrative control of Home Department to Selection Grade of ₹ 12000-16500 (pre-revised):-

Chief Secretary, J&K

...Chairman.

- 2. Administrative Secretary (Home Department)
- ...Member.
- 3. Director General of Police, J&K
- ...Member.
- Senior most ADGP working in the State 4.
- ...Member.

5. Secretary/Special Secretary/

Additional Secretary / Deputy Secretary, Home ... Member Secy.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(B. R. Sharma), IAS-Principal Secretary to Government,

No.Home/PB-I/20/2011 1300 Copy to the:-

Dated:-

64 -10-2011.

1. Director General of Police, J&K Srinagar.

Commissioner/Secretary to Gover, General Admn. Deptt. 2.

3. Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission, Srinagar for information. This i in reference to their above quoted communication.

PPS to the Chief Secretary J&K. 4.

5. Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister.

Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Minister of State, Home. 6.

7. Pvt. Secretary to the Principal Secretary, Home Department

8. Government Order file (w.3.s.c.).

Stock file.

(Subash Chhibber), KAS

Deputy Secretary to Government